Voice of Saint Michael November 24, 2024
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Vicariate V-Deanery E
Advent & Christmas Season Offerings

St. Michael, Our Lady of the Woods, St. Damian, St. Elizabeth Seton, St. Francis of Assisi,

St. George, St. Julie Billiart and St. Stephen Deacon & Martyr
United as One Body in Christ and all that leads us to the Eucharist

Michael, 14327 Highland Ave., Orland Park, 60462, Phone 708-349-0903, www.saintmike.com/
Advent Reconciliation Service, Monday, Dec. 9% and Tuesday, Dec. 10™, 6:15 pm.

Our Lady of Guadalupe, Spanish Mass, Thursday, Dec. 12™, 5:00 am.

Our Lady of Guadalupe, Spanish Mass with an Apparition Narrative, Thursday, Dec. 12", 6:45 pm.
Simbang Gabi, Sunday, Dec. 22™, 4:30 pm.

Our Lady of the Woods, 10731 West 131st St., Orland Park, 60462, Ph. 708-361-4754, ourladyofthewoods.org/
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Advent Reconciliation Service, Thursday, Dec. 19™, 7:00 pm, There will be English- and Polish-Speaking Priests.
Adoration on Thursdays, 2:00-5:00 pm, and Fridays, 9:00-10:00 am

. Damian, 5250 West 155™ St., Oak Forest, 60452, Phone, 708-687-1370, www.stdamianchurch.org/

Christmas Craft Fair, Sunday, Dec. 8" after all Masses and until 5:00 pm.

Our Lady of Guadalupe 9:00 am, Mass followed by Festivities, Saturday, Dec. 14™
Advent Reconciliation Service, Monday, Dec. 16", 7:00 pm.

Simbang Gabi, Thursday, Dec. 19" 7:00 pm.

. Elizabeth Seton, 9300 West 167" St, 60487, Phone, 708-403-0101, https://steseton.com/

Advent Reconciliation Service, Sunday, Dec. 1%, 3:00 pm.
Southwest Symphony Orchestra, Christmas Concert, Sunday, Dec. 15™ 4:00 pm.
Taize, Service of Light Prayer Service, Wednesday, Dec. 18" 7:00 pm.

. Francis of Assisi, /5050 Wolf Rd., Orland Park, Phone, 708-460-0042, www.sfaorland.org

Return of the Legend: Celebration of St. Nicholas, Sunday, Dec. 1%, 5:00 pm.
Advent Reconciliation Service, Saturday, Dec. 14" 9:00 am.

Simbang Gabi, Sunday, Dec. 15", 7:00 pm.

Advent Reconciliation Service, Monday, Dec. 16™, 7:30 pm.

. George, 6707 West 175" St., Tinley Park, 60477, Phone, 708-532-2243, www.stgeorge60477.org/

Advent Taize Musical Prayer, Friday, Dec. 13", 7:00 pm.
Advent Reconciliation Service, Monday, Dec. 16" 6:30 pm.
Stations of the Crib, Thursday, Dec. 19th, 7:00 pm.

Simbang Gabi, Friday, Dec. 20™, 7:00 pm.

. Julie Billiart, 7399 West I 59" St T inley Park, 60477, Phone 708-429-6767, www.stjulie.org/

Candlelit Advent Reconciliation Service, Monday, Dec. 2™ and Wednesday, Dec. 4™, 7:00 - 8:00 pm.
Our Lady of Guadalupe Mass and Celebration, Sunday, Dec. 8™ 11:30 am — 2:30 pm.

Simbang Gabi Culmination Mass and Reception, Monday, Dec. 23" 7:00 — 10:00 pm.

Lunar New Year Bilingual Mass and Celebration, Sunday, Jan. 19, 2025, 6:00 — 10:00 pm.

Stephen Deacon & Martyr, 77500 84™ Ave., Ti inley Park, 60487, Ph. 708-342-2400,

www.ststephentinley.com/

Artwork of the Vatican, Saturday, Dec. 7™, 6:00 — 9:00 pm.

Southwest Symphony Orchestra, Christmas Concert, Friday, Dec. 13™, 7:30 pm.

Polish Advent Mission, Sunday, Dec. 15" 12:30 pm, Mass; Monday, Dec. 16™ and Tuesday, Dec. 17

9:00 am, Mass, and 7:00 pm, Speaker.

Advent Reflection led by Fr. Tom McCarthy & Reconciliation Service, Wednesday, Dec. 18", 7:00 pm.

Individual Confessions, English & Polish, Thursday, Dec. 19", 3:00 — 4:00 pm; Friday, Dec. 20™, 8:30 —

9:30 am.
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